
Page 1 of 1

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2237
ANSWERED ON- 21/12/2023


STATUS OF MULTI-PURPOSE STADIUM IN RAJAHMUNDRY


2237. SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:-

(a) the status of the multi purpose stadium that has been sanctioned to Adikavi Nannaya University in Rajahmundry, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) the funds that have been sanctioned and utilized in construction of this multi-purpose stadium?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) and (b) Under the Khelo India Scheme of Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, a multipurpose hall has been sanctioned to Adikavi Nannaya University in Rajahmundry, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh, on 09/04/2021 at sanctioned cost of ₹ 3.90 crore. The details of the project are available in public domain on Khelo India dashboard at https://mdsd.kheloindia.gov.in.
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